
 
 

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

 
 
In the Matter of a General Investigation ) 
Into Interconnection, Porting, Evolving ) Docket No. 20-GIMT-387-GIT 
Technology, and the Impacts on Customer ) 
Choices in Kansas.    ) 
 
 
 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND 
CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC SERVICE  

ON BEHALF OF IDEATEK TELCOM, LLC 
 
 COMES NOW, Ethan S. Kaplan, General Counsel for IdeaTek Telcom, LLC 

(hereafter, “IdeaTek”), and hereby enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of IdeaTek 

in the above-captioned docket. IdeaTek consents to electronic service and requests all 

service, pleadings, testimony, briefs, and orders for this docket should be directed to 

counsel at the following email address: 

  Ethan S. Kaplan 
  ekaplan@ideatek.com 
 
 This filing is without verification pursuant to the Commission’s Order waiving the 

requirement in 20-GIMX0393-MIS (April 21, 2010). 

 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
       ______________________ 
       Ethan S. Kaplan, #24307 
       IdeaTek Telcom, LLC 
       111 Old Mill Lane 
       Buhler, Kansas 67522 
       (620) 314-9202 
       ekaplan@ideatek.com   
    

20200427123816
Filed Date: 04/27/2020

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I, Ethan S. Kaplan, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and 
foregoing document was electronically served to the following on this ____ day of April 
2020. 
 
 
Terri Pemberton, Counsel 
t.pemberton@kcc.ks.gov 
 
Phoenix Anshultz, Counsel 
p.anshutz@kcc.ks.gov 
 
Michael Neely, Counsel 
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov 
 
Walker Hendrix, Counsel 
w.hendrix@kcc.ks.gov 
 
 

Diane C. Browning 
diane.c.browning@sprint.com 
kenneth.schifman@sprint.com 
teri.ohta@t-mobile.com 
 
Colleen R. Jamison 
colleen.jamison@jamisonlaw.legal 
 
Mark E Caplinger 
mark@caplingerlaw.net 
 
Mark Johnson 
mark.johnson@dentons.com 
erik.cecil@charter.com 
sberlin@fh2.com 
 
Bruce Ney 
bruce.ney@att.com 
 
Paul Gardner 
lkgardner@hotmail.com 
john.idoux@centurylink.com 
Jason.topp@centurylink.com 
 
 

 
 
 
       _______________________ 
       Ethan S. Kaplan, #24307 
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Ethan Kaplan
27th


